

Tuesday, July 07, 2026

Volume 97 No. 7



NOTICE – Items in this issue will be listed online weekly and printed monthly.

ENBRIDGE INC

Dividend Announcement On Nov. 5, 2025, Co. announced that its Board of Directors has declared a quarterly dividend of \$0.9425 per common share, payable on Dec. 1, 2025 to shareholders of record on Nov. 14, 2025.

ENBRIDGE INC

Dividend Announcement On Dec. 3, 2025, Co. announced that its Board of Directors has declared a quarterly dividend of \$0.9700 per common share, payable on Mar. 1, 2026 to shareholders of record on Feb. 17, 2026.

ENBRIDGE INC

Dividend Announcement On Dec. 3, 2025, Co. announced an annualized common share dividend increase from \$3.77 to \$3.88 per share, or 3%, effective Mar. 1, 2026.

ENBRIDGE INC

Dividend Announcement On May 6, 2026, Co. announced that its Board of Directors has declared a quarterly dividend of \$0.9700 per common share, payable on June 1, 2026 to shareholders of record on May 15, 2026.

ENBRIDGE INC

Official Changes On Oct. 2, 2025, Co. announced Cynthia Hansen, Executive Vice President and President, Gas Transmission, has decided to retire on Jan. 1, 2027. Matthew Akman, Executive Vice President, Corporate Strategy and President, Power, has been appointed Executive Vice President and President, Gas Transmission, to succeed Ms. Hansen. Co. also appointed Allen Capps as Senior Vice President, Strategy & President, Power effective Jan. 1, 2026.

KAMIGUMI CO LTD (JAPAN)

Annual Report

Consolidated Income Statement, Years Ended Mar. 31
(¥Millions):

	2026	2025	2024
Operating revenue....	...	...	266,785
Operating revenue....	294,758	279,182	...
Operating revenue....	294,758	279,182	266,785
Operating cost	(232,627)	(223,646)	(215,773)
Operating gross profit	62,130	55,536	51,011
Selling, general and administrative expenses	(25,586)	(22,440)	(20,419)
Interest Income	365	156	37
Dividend income	1,896	1,683	1,700
Other non-operating income	2,068	1,354	1,216
Miscellaneous expenses	(150)	(66)	(53)
Other non-operating expenses	536	464	622
Gain on sales of non-current assets	1,154	167	...
Gain on sales of investment securities	4,387	1,225	...
Subsidy income	526	574	...
Reversal of provision for loss on business of subsidiaries and associates	28	...	...
Total extraordinary income	6,096	1,967	1,613
Loss on sales & retirement of non-current assets	(416)	(56)	...
Loss on sales of investment securities	(1,059)	(3)	...

Loss on disaster	...	(11)	...
Loss on Valuation of Subsidiaries	...	...	...
Stocks	(863)	(99)	...
Provision for doubtful accounts	...	(185)	...
Damages	...	(181)	...
Total extraordinary losses	(2,339)	(538)	(441)
Income before income taxes	44,442	38,084	35,357
Income taxes - current	(13,404)	(11,744)	(10,575)
Income taxes (benefits) - deferred	354	639	131
Profit	31,393	26,980	24,913
Profit (loss) attributable to non-controlling interests	130	44	(122)
Profit attributable to owners of parent ...	31,262	26,935	25,035
Average number of shares outstanding - basic	100	104	107
Year end shares outstanding	99	101	106
Net income per share - basic	¥311.26	¥257.88	¥232.97
Dividends per share ..	205	130	100
Number of full time employees	4,389	4,149	4,180
Number of common stockholders	10,143	6,110	7,521
Income before minority interests	31,393	26,980	24,913
Diluted Earnings /Loss Per Share	...	...	...
-Bottom Line (Company Level)	¥311.26	¥257.88	¥232.97
Diluted Weighted Average Shares Used to Calculate EPS (Company Level)	100	104	107
Foreign Exchange Gains	(216)	47	112
Interest Expenses	(359)	(79)	(43)
Total number of employees	4,389	4,149	4,180

Consolidated Balance Sheet, Years Ended Mar. 31

	2026	2025
Cash And Deposits	76,279	75,096
Notes receivable, operating accounts receivable and contract assets	50,664	48,512
Electronically recorded monetary claims - operating	897	1,094
Marketable securities	17,095	26,790
Inventories	1,177	1,046
Other current assets	3,503	3,878
Allowance for doubtful accounts	(83)	(56)
Total current assets	149,534	156,362

Other property, plant & equipment, net	225,404	223,287
Intangible Assets	25,865	6,684
Other investments & other assets	137,602	104,757
Total non-current assets	388,872	334,729
Total assets	538,407	491,092
Trade notes & operating accounts payable	20,417	26,152
Income taxes payable	7,936	6,852
Provision for bonuses	200	182
Other current liabilities	14,931	12,986
Short-Term Loans Payable	...	486
Current portion of long-term borrowings	20,169	...
Total current liabilities	63,654	46,660
Deferred tax liabilities	9,813	2,439
Provision for special repairs for ships & vessels	...	7
Provision for loss on business of subsidiaries & associates	...	267
Other non-current liabilities	1,287	877
Provision for directors' retirement benefits	109	100
Net defined benefit liability	15,259	16,221
Long-Term Loans Payable	50,422	40,000
Total non-current liabilities	76,893	59,913
Total liabilities	140,547	106,574
Capital stock	31,642	31,642
Retained earnings	331,210	317,009
Treasury shares	(28,468)	(15,528)
Total capital surpluses	26,913	26,854
Total shareholders' equity	361,297	359,976
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	28,303	18,450
Foreign currency translation adjustment	1,780	1,654
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans	4,141	2,807
Total accumulated other comprehensive income	34,225	22,912
Non-controlling interests	2,336	1,629
Total equity	397,859	384,518
Total liabilities & equity	538,407	491,092

Recent Dividends:

1. Kamigumi Co Ltd (Japan) common.
No dividends paid.

Annual Dividends:

1. Kamigumi Co Ltd (Japan) common.
No dividends paid.

KAWASAKI KISEN KAISHA LTD

Annual Report

Consolidated Income Statement, Years Ended Mar. 31
(¥Millions):

	2026	2025	2024
Shipping Business Revenue And Other Operating Revenue ...	...	...	962,300
Shipping Business	...	...	...

Revenue And Other Operating Revenue . . .	1,018,364	1,047,944	...	- basic	632	664	721	payment	2,752	2,655
Marine transportation & other operating revenues	1,018,364	1,047,944	962,300	Average number of shares outstanding - diluted	632	664	721	Total non-current liabilities	266,844	327,144
Shipping business expenses and other operating expenses	(849,454)	(865,691)	(801,126)	Year end shares outstanding	632	632	707	Total liabilities	502,000	532,599
Gross profit	168,909	182,253	161,174	Net income (loss) per share - basic	¥210.42	¥460.11	¥145.24	Capital stock	75,457	75,457
General and administrative expenses	(84,744)	(79,398)	(76,410)	Net income per share - diluted	¥210.42	¥460.11	¥145.24	Retained earnings	1,311,450	1,248,600
Operating income (loss)	84,164	102,855	84,763	Dividends per share	120	100	83.33	Treasury shares	(7,692)	(8,085)
Interest Income	6,216	5,058	3,755	Number of full time employees	5,262	5,176	5,012	Total Capital Surplus	39,055	32,495
Dividend income	3,630	3,035	3,285	Number of common stockholders	155,523	115,767	58,638	Total shareholders' equity	1,418,271	1,348,467
Reversal of allowance for loss related to Anti-Monopoly Act	...	...	(1,683)	Foreign Exchange Gains	2,391	824	5,192	Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	18,416	12,991
Other non-operating income	...	...	51,710	Loss on cancellation of derivatives	...	...	(3,469)	Deferred gains or losses on hedges	5,644	3,066
Interest Expenses	(7,996)	(7,339)	(9,642)	Income (loss) before minority interests	136,441	307,596	106,919	Appreciation on revaluation of land	4,545	4,576
Other non-operating expenses	22,768	202,052	1,884	Total number of employees	5,262	5,176	5,012	Foreign currency translation adjustment	352,952	277,190
Gain on sales of non-current assets	18,775	11,786	...	Other	3,012	3,333	...	Remeasurements of defined benefit plans	2,872	2,141
Extraordinary income Gain on sales of fixed assets	...	...	1,926	Financing expenses	(2,628)	...	...	Total accumulated other comprehensive income	384,432	299,966
Gain on liquidation of subsidiaries & associates	...	...	428	Consolidated Balance Sheet, Years Ended Mar. 31			Total Assets	Recent Dividends:		
Gain on sales of shares of subsidiaries & associates	2,994	...	...	(¥Millions):				1. Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha Ltd American Depositary Receipt.		
Other extraordinary income	...	...	1,132	Cash And Deposits	322,548	204,716	126,801	No dividends paid.		
Other	3,909	607	...	Notes And Operating Accounts Receivable	26,802	13,942	13,942	2. Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha Ltd common.		
Total extraordinary income	25,679	12,394	3,487	Raw Materials And Supplies	44,477	38,308	...	No dividends paid.		
Loss on sales of non-current assets	(2,079)	(85)	...	Prepaid expenses & deferred charges	24,283	23,848	...	Annual Dividends:		
Extraordinary Loss Impairment Loss	...	...	(258)	Short-term loans receivable	3,264	4,317	...	1. Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha Ltd American Depositary Receipt.		
Loss on devaluation of investment securities	...	...	(1,558)	Other current assets	25,965	19,464	...	No dividends paid.		
Provision for loss on liquidation of subsidiaries & associates	...	...	(2,485)	Allowance for doubtful accounts	(993)	(1,197)	...	2. Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha Ltd common.		
Other extraordinary losses	...	...	(1,232)	Total current assets	546,439	403,375	...	No dividends paid.		
Loss On Valuation Of Stocks Of Subsidiaries And Affiliates	...	(91)	...	Other property, plant & equipment, net	493,650	488,666	...	MARUZEN SHOWA UNYU CO., LTD.		
Loss on cancellation of chartered vessels	(223)	(19)	...	Other intangible assets	10,371	7,266	...	Annual Report		
Provision for loss on litigation	...	(314)	...	Other long-term assets	1,293,527	1,310,739	...	Consolidated Income Statement, Years Ended Mar. 31		
Total extraordinary losses	(2,302)	(510)	(5,535)	Total non-current assets	1,797,549	1,806,673	...	(¥Millions):		
Income (loss) before income taxes	132,477	319,973	133,748	Total assets	2,343,989	2,210,049	...	2026	2025	2024
Income taxes - current	(9,591)	(11,209)	(15,640)	Trade notes & accounts payable	86,720	69,222	...	Operating revenue	...	140,194
Income taxes (benefits) - deferred	13,555	(1,168)	(11,188)	Short-term borrowings	57,635	51,412	...	Operating revenue	148,603	144,572
Profit (loss) Profit attributable to non-controlling interests	136,441	307,596	106,919	Lease obligations	12,943	20,379	...	Operating revenue	148,603	144,572
Profit (loss) attributable to owners of parent	132,986	305,384	104,776	Income taxes payable	10,885	6,129	...	Operating Cost	(127,986)	(124,955)
Average number of shares outstanding				Allowance for loss related to Anti-Monopoly Act	1,638	1,335	...	Operating gross profit	20,617	19,616
				Other current liabilities	57,783	48,729	...	Other selling, general & administrative expenses	(5,155)	(4,967)
				Provision For Bonuses	3,973	4,304	...	Interest Income	146	72
				Provision for directors' bonuses	458	421	...	Dividend income	957	938
				Allowance for loss related to charter contract	2,716	3,206	...	Miscellaneous income	184	190
				Provision for loss on litigation	399	314	...	Interest expenses	(331)	(249)
				Total current liabilities	235,156	205,455	...	Litigation settlement	75	62
				Long-term borrowings	21,300	14,000	...	Miscellaneous expenses	(14)	(51)
				Lease obligations	47,087	29,229	...	Gain on sales of non-current assets	75	81
				Deferred tax liabilities	5,488	19,066	...	Gain on step acquisitions	...	...
				Deferred tax liabilities on land revaluation	1,210	1,210	...	Gain on sales of investment securities	1,797	2,619
				Allowance for directors' retirement benefits	29	37	...	Subsidy income	...	72
				Net defined benefit liability	4,465	5,150	...	Insurance claim income	7	24
				Other non-current liabilities	5,918	7,967	...	Total extraordinary income	1,880	2,820
				Long-term loans payable	157,082	229,840	...	Loss on sales & retirement of non-current assets	(76)	(183)
				Provision For Special Repairs	21,508	17,986	...	Impairment losses	(137)	(2,670)
				Provision for stock				Loss on tax purpose reduction entry of		

[illegible]

receivable-trade	103,880	112,051	Staff costs	(3,927,500)	(3,764,500)	(3,551,300)	THE PERIOD)	1,223,000	2,812,200	2,695,100
Contract assets	527	921	Fuel costs	(5,024,900)	(5,385,500)	(5,076,600)	Write-back of			
Total current assets	229,784	233,579	Depreciation	(2,465,600)	(2,308,200)	(2,109,600)	impairment of			
Other property, plant & equipment	434,113	424,887	Impairment of property, plant & equipment	...	...	(500)	aircraft	...	...	13,800
Total intangible assets	16,264	17,116	Amortization of intangible assets	(75,800)	(72,800)	(76,200)	Rentals on leased aircraft , negative	(4,800)	(2,000)	3,900
Other investments & other assets	109,904	95,256	Aircraft maintenance & overhaul costs	(827,100)	(643,500)	(727,300)	programme	...	...	(25,100)
Total non-current assets	560,282	537,260	Other passenger costs	(990,300)	(909,100)	(811,500)	Number of Common Shareholders	92,639	92,378	96,057
Total assets	790,066	770,840	Other operating expenses	(1,160,600)	(1,327,100)	(923,600)	Special DPS - by Period End Date - Gross	0.27	0.40	0.48
Short-term borrowings	6,884	83,153	Operating profit (loss)	2,374,500	1,709,100	2,727,500	Emission charges	(64,500)	...	...
Current portion of long-term borrowings	...	1,309	Finance charges	(334,500)	(395,500)	(424,500)	Consolidated Balance Sheet, Years Ended Mar. 31 (\$S000):			
Accrued expenses	19,606	18,370	Interest income from sub-leasing of ROU assets	289,400	492,000	631,700		2026	2025	
Income taxes payable	12,066	7,842	Dividends from long-term investments	100	2,100	...	Ordinary shares		8,096,900	7,180,900
Contract liabilities	3,894	4,390	Other non-operating items	84,100	15,600	(25,200)	Treasury shares		(37,100)	(26,500)
Other current liabilities	9,283	9,424	Share of profits of joint venture companies	36,100	40,100	32,800	Other reserves		9,201,900	8,501,800
Notes payable-trade	293	1,137	Share of profits (losses) of associated companies	(828,500)	17,100	40,900	Total equity attributable to owners of the company		17,261,700	15,656,200
Operating accounts payable and accounts payable-trade	53,218	57,541	Gain on disposal of an associated company	...	1,097,900	...	Non-controlling interests		424,300	413,800
Accounts payable-other	17,340	17,458	Exceptional items	...	(13,600)	65,200	Total equity		17,686,000	16,070,000
Accrued Consumption Taxes	5,354	6,572	before taxation	1,617,500	2,964,800	3,037,100	Deferred taxation		2,452,000	1,884,500
Current portion of convertible bond-type bonds with subscription rights to shares	...	25,049	Taxation	(394,500)	(152,600)	(342,000)	Long-term lease liabilities		2,530,900	2,866,700
Current Portion of Long-term Loans Payable	1,796	...	Profit (loss) for the financial year	1,223,000	2,812,200	2,695,100	Loans		5,710,200	7,297,300
Total current liabilities	129,740	232,251	Profit attributable to: owners of the company	1,184,000	2,778,000	2,674,800	Other long-term liabilities		188,000	137,600
Long-term borrowings	82,578	5,875	Profit attributable to: non-controlling interests	39,000	34,200	20,300	Provisions		786,200	743,200
Deferred tax liabilities	14,356	13,400	Weighted average ordinary shares outstanding - basic	3,086,000	2,977,670	2,977,590	Defined benefit plans		56,000	58,100
Provision for directors' retirement benefits	1,410	1,608	Weighted average ordinary shares outstanding - diluted	3,094,700	2,977,670	2,977,590	Other property, plant & equipment		24,095,600	23,480,900
Net defined benefit liability	70,312	72,025	Year end ordinary shares outstanding	3,150,884	2,973,273	2,973,854	Right-of-use assets		2,805,900	3,087,400
Asset retirement obligations	4,016	4,703	Basic EPS Excluding ExtraOrdinary Items	\$S0.38	\$S0.89	\$S0.63	Intangible Assets		385,400	338,600
Other	11,410	12,653	Basic earnings (loss) per share	\$S0.38	\$S0.89	\$S0.63	Associated companies		39,600	39,500
Provision For Loss On Guarantees	321	243	Diluted EPS Excluding ExtraOrd Items	\$S0.38	\$S0.89	\$S0.61	Joint venture companies		358,500	334,400
Provision for executive share benefits	4,652	4,507	Diluted earnings (loss) per share	\$S0.38	\$S0.89	\$S0.61	Associated Companies		2,018,800	2,865,200
Total non-current liabilities	189,058	115,017	Dividends per share	0.10	...	...	Other long-term assets		267,900	1,544,800
Total liabilities	318,798	347,269	Handling Charges	(1,519,400)	(1,390,400)	(1,195,300)	Deferred account		242,100	272,600
Capital stock	42,481	42,481	Inflight meals	(778,800)	(741,500)	(616,400)	Derivative assets		830,600	106,100
Retained earnings	329,653	323,260	Advertising and sales costs	(333,000)	(325,400)	(331,200)	Inventories		356,100	344,900
Treasury shares	(50,280)	(77,739)	accommodation and utilities	(51,900)	(50,700)	(46,600)	Trade debtors		1,648,700	1,229,900
Total capital surpluses	77,231	77,513	Other passenger costs	(245,600)	(240,600)	(207,000)	Prepayments		102,100	109,900
Total shareholders' equity	399,085	365,515	Crew expenses	(173,500)	(164,300)	(138,200)	Other short-term assets		1,729,600	536,500
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	30,620	18,777	LOSS/PROFIT FOR				Cash and bank balances		7,931,200	8,257,100
Reversal of land revaluation	(102)	(102)					Assets held for sale		...	100
Foreign currency translation adjustment	2,883	2,647					Investments		578,300	519,700
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans	11,072	10,158					Restricted cash balances		22,300	19,200
Total accumulated other comprehensive income	44,474	31,479					Total current assets		13,441,000	11,396,000
Non-controlling interests	27,653	26,573					Total assets		43,412,700	43,086,800
Share acquisition rights	54	2					Current tax payable		43,500	72,500
Total equity	471,267	423,571					Trade & other creditors		4,584,600	4,628,400
Total liabilities & equity	790,066	770,840					Finance lease commitments		447,100	536,900
							Other liabilities		1,956,500	2,213,400
							Derivative liabilities		60,600	91,000
							Provisions		463,100	605,900
							Deferred Revenue		1,415,300	1,260,600
							Sales in advance of carriage		4,903,100	4,533,200
							Deferred account		16,300	13,200
							Total current liabilities		13,890,100	13,955,100
							DEFERRED ACCOUNT		113,300	74,300
							Total Liabilities & Shareholders' Equity		43,412,700	43,086,800
Recent Dividends:							Recent Dividends:			
1. Seino Holdings Co Ltd common.							1. Singapore Airlines Ltd mandatory convertible bond.			
No dividends paid.							No dividends paid.			
Annual Dividends:							2. Singapore Airlines Ltd special.			
1. Seino Holdings Co Ltd common.							No dividends paid.			
No dividends paid.							3. Singapore Airlines Ltd ordinary.			
							No dividends paid.			
SINGAPORE AIRLINES LTD							4. Singapore Airlines Ltd American Depositary Receipts.			
Annual Report										
Consolidated Income Statement, Years Ended Mar. 31 (\$S000):										
	2026	2025	2024				ExDate	Amt	Declared	Record Payable
								0.28		08/02/2023 08/18/2023
								0.10		12/07/2023 12/22/2023
REVENUE EXPENDITURE	20,522,000	19,539,800	19,012,700					0.38		08/02/2024 08/21/2024
Revenue	20,522,000	19,539,800	19,012,700					0.10		11/26/2024 12/11/2024

0.30	08/11/2025	08/27/2025	Profit loss)	56,023	51,633	48,398	transport & technology		
0.05	12/08/2025	12/23/2025	Profit (loss)				agency	383	828
0.03	12/08/2025	12/23/2025	attributable to				Deferred tax liabilities	33,445	20,372
Annual Dividends:							Deferred tax liabilities		
1. Singapore Airlines Ltd mandatory convertible bond.							for land revaluation	50,252	51,037
No dividends paid.							Assets retirement		
2. Singapore Airlines Ltd special.							obligations	2,907	3,367
No dividends paid.							Long-term loans payable	483,425	481,470
3. Singapore Airlines Ltd ordinary.							Provision for directors"		
No dividends paid.							retirement benefits	833	777
4. Singapore Airlines Ltd American Depositary Receipts.							Other	34,378	33,629
2023.....0.38	2024.....0.48	2025.....0.38	Average number of				Net defined benefit		
							liability	35,723	40,345
							Provision for share		
							awards	...	2,083
							Total non-current		
							liabilities	765,350	753,713
							Total liabilities	1,241,335	1,192,447
							Capital stock	102,135	102,135
							Retained earnings	347,268	314,683
							Treasury shares	(5,228)	(4,930)
							Total capital surpluses	52,008	51,980
							Total shareholders'		
							equity	496,183	463,868
							Valuation difference on		
							available-for-sale		
							securities	64,475	44,501
							Revaluation reserve for		
							land	46,725	45,986
							Foreign currency		
							translation adjustment	240	237
							Remeasurements of defined		
							benefit plans	7,980	(86)
							Total accumulated other		
							comprehensive income	119,421	90,639
							Non-controlling interests	6,621	6,245
							Total equity	622,227	560,753
							Total liabilities &		
							equity	1,863,562	1,753,200
							Recent Dividends:		
							1. Tobu Railway Co Ltd common.		
							No dividends paid.		
							Annual Dividends:		
							1. Tobu Railway Co Ltd common.		
							No dividends paid.		
							TOKYU CORP		
							Annual Report		
							Consolidated Income Statement, Years Ended Mar. 31		
							(¥Millions):		
							2026	2025	2024
Operating revenue	...	...	635,964				Operating revenue	...	1,037,819
Operating revenue	655,435	631,461	...				Operating revenue	1,086,179	1,054,981
Operating revenue	655,435	631,461	635,964				Operating revenue	1,086,179	1,054,981
Operating expenses							Operating Expenses		
& cost of sales of							And Cost Of Sales		
transportation	(453,245)	(433,773)	(441,499)				Of Transportation	(744,710)	(716,161)
Selling, general							Selling, general		
and administrative							expenses	(238,275)	(226,753)
expenses	(130,327)	(123,083)	(120,581)				Total operating		
Interest Income	61	39	22				expenses	...	(942,914)
Dividend income	3,271	2,651	2,161				Interest Income	892	547
Dividends income of							Dividend income	1,703	1,116
insurance	380	419	412				Subsidies for		
Compensation income	234	286	2,453				employment		
Miscellaneous							adjustment	...	(6,075)
expenses	(1,305)	(1,420)	...				Other non-operating		
Miscellaneous							income	...	12,344
income	2,170	2,394	...				Miscellaneous		
Interest expenses	(7,843)	(6,257)	(5,645)				expenses	(7,035)	4,748
Compensation							Equity In Earnings		
expenses	...	...	(1,436)				Of Affiliates	23,920	...
Other non-operating							Miscellaneous		
expenses	...	...	181				income	5,285	...
Gain on sale of							Interest expenses	(11,828)	(8,404)
non-current assets	2,503	118	...				Expenses for		
Gain on sales of							demolition of fixed		
fixed assets	...	...	249				assets	...	(5,386)
Contribution							Other non-operating		
received for							expenses	...	11,760
construction	4,740	4,867	50,606				Gain on sale of		4,842
Gain on sale of									
investment									
securities	11,727	8,218	...						
Other extraordinary									
income	...	...	1,155						
Other	399	435	...						
Total extraordinary									
income	19,370	13,639	52,010						
Loss on retirement									
of non-current									
assets	(1,420)	(1,419)	...						
Loss on disposal of									
fixed assets	...	...	(1,647)						
Loss on compression									
of fixed assets	...	...	(50,584)						
Loss on tax purpose									
reduction entry of									
non-current assets	(4,708)	(4,852)	...						
Impairment losses	(837)	(3,461)	(3,483)						
Other extraordinary									
losses	...	...	(480)						
Loss On Abandonment									
Of Accounts									
Receivable	(1,325)	(714)	...						
Total extraordinary									
losses	(8,291)	(10,448)	(56,195)						
Income (loss)									
before income taxes ..	79,909	75,907	67,848						
Income taxes -									
current	(24,680)	(21,783)	(19,804)						
Income taxes									
(benefits) -									
deferred	794	(2,491)	353						

[illegible]

*

MERGENT TRANSPORTATION News Reports 0027-089X is published weekly online on Tuesdays and printed the last Friday of the month by Mergent, Inc., 444 Madison Ave., New York, NY 10022. The News Reports are part of the TRANSPORTATION Manual and provide periodic updates. Send address changes to MERGENT TRANSPORTATION, 580 Kingsley Park Drive, Fort Mill, SC 29715.

Copyright©2026 by Mergent. All information contained herein is copyrighted in the name of Mergent, Inc., and none of such information may be copied or otherwise reproduced, repackaged, further transmitted, transferred, disseminated, redistributed or resold, or stored for subsequent use for any such purpose, in whole or in part, in any form or matter or by any means whatsoever, by any person without Mergent's prior written consent.

All information contained is obtained by Mergent, from sources believed by it to be accurate and reliable. Because of the possibility of human and mechanical error, as well as other factors, however, such information is provided "as is", without warranty of any kind. NO WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO THE ACCURACY, TIMELINESS, COMPLETENESS, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OF ANY INFORMATION IS GIVEN OR MADE BY MERGENT IN ANY FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER. Under no circumstances shall Mergent have any liability to any person or entity for (a) any loss or damage in whole or in part caused by, resulting from, or relating to, any error (negligent or otherwise) or other circumstance involved in procuring, collecting, compiling, interpreting, analyzing, editing, transcribing, transmitting, communicating or delivering any such information, or (b) any direct, indirect, special, consequential or incidental damages whatsoever, even if Mergent is advised in advance of the possibility of such damages, resulting from the use of, or inability to use, any such information.